FY 2010 Adjustments - General Fund, Education Fund, and 'Proxies’

FY 2010 Adjustments by Line Item, Agency, and FY 2009 Ongoing One-time Other Other One- FY 2010 Reduction FY 2010 Reduction FY 2011 Reduction
Subcommittee Revised FY 2010 Base Adjustments  Adjustments Ongoing time Appropriated FY 2011 Base FY 2011 Status Proposal
Courts 109,113,100 117,575,600 (18,848,600) 55,000 11,796,700 110,578,700 110,523,700 - -
21 time-limited backfill
positions will be
eliminated on June 30,
Administration 85,932,700 93,043,600 (18,794,600) 480,600 14,594,600 89,324,200 88,843,600 - 2010
Increased restricted funds
for perimeter security and
reduced GF by same amount
CRTS - Court Security Account 2,800,000 in Lease line-item -
Clerk positions were
funded on a one-time
basis and will be
CRTS - DORA Pilot Project 55,000 (55,000) - terminated
Offset original reduction to
CRTS - Guardian ad Litem Restoration 751,500 the Courts -
Eliminated Court Reporters,
Maintenance Staff, clerks,
probation officers, and
CRTS - Main line item reduction (17,492,500) Administrative Office staff - -
This reduction was a
one-time reduction that
will go back into the
CRTS - Subcommittee Change (425,600) 425,600 (425,600) - Lease budget
See staff reduction
CRTS - Staff Reduction (930,400) described above
Operating budget reduced
to coincide with
CRTS - Current Expense/Travel (170,900) appropriation -
See staff reduction
CRTS - Courts Base Budget Reduction (2,085,100) described above -
Operating budget reduced
to coincide with
CRTS - Current Expense Reduction (1,236,600) appropriation -
Reduced pass-through
CRTS - Child and Family Protection/Legal Aid (5,000) contract with Legal Services -
Partially offset budget
Bill of Bills 14,574,900 reductions with new revenue -
ISF rate impact 19,700 - -
Contracts and Leases 16,731,700 17,996,500 (54,000) (425,600) (2,799,200) 14,717,700 15,143,300 - -
Restructured lease
CRTS - Bountiful Courthouse closure (425,600) agreement with Bountiful -

CRTS - Orem Youth Probation Office closure

(54,000)

Reduced AR&I spending to
accommodate lease funding
reduction




CRTS - Subcommittee Change

425,600

(425,600)

See above - coincides with
restructed Bountiful
Courthouse lease agreement

Bill of Bills

(2,800,000)

Reduction of GF for
perimeter security to
restricted funding source in
main line item

ISF rate impact

800

Grand Jury 800 800 800 800 | | -
Guardian ad Litem 4,923,000 5,009,800 1,300 5,011,100 5,011,100 -

ISF rate impact 1,300 -
Jury and Witness Fees 1,524,900 1,524,900 1,524,900 1,524,900 | | -




